

Mohan Singh Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.58 of 2013-B

14.07.2025 Present: Ms. Prajwal Busta & Ms. Shivani Priya,
Advocates, Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

The present appeal pertains to the year 2013,
learned proxy counsel for the petitioner submits that she
was unable to contact with the petitioner.

In these circumstances, let petitioner be
served through bailable warrants to the tune of ₹50,000/-
with one surely in the like amount to the satisfaction of
the Arresting Officer, returnable for **17.09.2025**.

Production notice be also issued to the surety
of the petitioner returnable for the date fixed.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

14th July, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)