

Mohan Singh vs. State of HP
Cr. Appeal No. 58 of 2013-B

17.09.2025 Present: Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the appellant.

 Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate
 General, for the respondent/ State.

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted
that appellant could not appear before this Court due to
bad road conditions. In view of the submission made,
appellant be produced on 18.09.2025.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

17th September, 2025
(Anurag)