

Mohan Singh vs. State of HP

Cr. Appeal No. 58 of 2013

7.11.2025 Present: Mr. Lokesh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

At the request of learned vice counsel representing the appellant, list this matter after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

7th November, 2025
(DKS)