

Mohan Singh Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 58 of 2013

12.12.2025 Present: Mr. G. R. Palsra, Advocate, for the appellant.

 Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
 for the respondent-State.

At the request of the learned counsel
representing the petitioner, list after three weeks, as last
opportunity.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

12th December, 2025.
(Shamsh Tabrez)