

Mohan Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 58 OF 2013.

28.02.2026 Present: Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Lokender Kutleheria, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Prashant Sen, Dy. A.G., for the respondent-State.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

28th February, 2026.
(Jai)